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Private & confidential
Mr R Richards
MacDermud Limited

198 Golden Hillock Road
Birrmngham

B11 2PN

Ourref Jh/114/g5 13 051214

Contact John Hughes
0121 232 3150

5 December 2014

Dear Sirs

t

We write to you i your capacity as a diector of the companies hsted in the Appendix to this
letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the compames listed i the
Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006,
we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Compamies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of thus letter

Yours faithfully
WA e

KPMG LLP )
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Appendix

Company Name

MacDermid (UK) Limuted

MacDermid Actium Limuted

Macdermud Continental Investments Lirted
MacDermud Europe Limited

MacDermud Linuted

Marston Bentley Limited

Surface Treatments Limited

In/114/gs 13 051214

KPMG Audy Plc
Error! No text of specified style wnr document
5 December 2014

Company Number

3625513
3643286
6322345

167927

1290882

273813

783250 '
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