

KPMG LLP

One Snowhill Snow Hill Queensway Birmingham B4 6GH United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 121 232 3000 Fax +44 (0) 121 232 3500 DX 709850 Birmingham 26

Private & confidential

Mr R Richards MacDermid Limited 198 Golden Hillock Road Birmingham B11 2PN

Our ref Jh/114/gs 13 051214

Contact John Hughes 0121 232 3150

5 December 2014

Dear Sirs

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Yours faithfully

KING LLS

KPMG LLP

TUESDAY

RM

09/12/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#129



KPMG Audit Plc Error! No text of specified style in document 5 December 2014

Appendix

Company Name	Company Number
MacDermid (UK) Limited	3625513
MacDermid Actium Limited	5643286
Macdermid Continental Investments Limited	6322345
MacDermid Europe Limited	167927
MacDermid Limited	1290882
Marston Bentley Limited	273813
Surface Treatments Limited	783250 ,